
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE 

COMMUNICATION 

 

 

MEETING DATE: 05/06/2025 

PRESENTER: Noreen Housewright, Director of Engineering/Utility Services 

TITLE: Change Order/Amendment No. 2 to the Construction Contract with 

Landmark Structures I, LP for the Robinson Road Elevated Storage 

Tank (EST) Project in the net amount of $38,128.00 

REVIEWING 

COMMITTEE: 

(Reviewed by the City Council Development Committee on 

04/15/2025) 

  

SUMMARY: 

Vendor Name Total Cost 

Landmark Structures I, LP $38,128.00 

 

PURPOSE OF REQUEST: 

On October 11, 2022, City Council Approved a construction contract with Landmark Structures I, LP 

in the amount of $11,286,000 for the Robinson Road 2.0 MG Elevated Storage Tank project.  

 

Amendment/Change Order No. 2 in the net amount of $38,128.00 provides for total increase in the 

amount of $159,067.00 for 24” flow meter, security system power modification, SCADA Programming, 

Chemical Programming and Radio directional Antenna; it also provides a total decrease in the amount of 

$120,939.00 for precast meter vault and lighting allowance for a net total of $38,128.00. This change order 

will also modify the project completion date to August 6, 2025. 

 

Amendment/Change Order No. 1 was approved on September 19, 2023 in the net amount of $969,004.00 

and provided for new logo murals and new pedestal lighting allowance.  
 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION: 

Budgeted? ☒ Fund Name:  Water CIP Fund 

If Capital Improvement: 

Total 

Project 

Budget 

$214,530.73 Proposed 

New 

Funding: 

$0 Remaining 

Funding: 

$176,402.73 

 

ATTACHMENTS / SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

1- Change Order Supplemental Agreement 


